
P.O. Box 4766 Tampa, FL 33677   •   5301 W. Cypress St. Tampa, FL 33607   •  (813) 341.9101 

Addendum #1

DATE:    March 20, 2019 

TO:         All Prospective Responders 

REF:       FY18.IFB.07 Professional Landscaping Services 

The Request for Invitation to Bid (IFB) FY18.IFB.07 Professional 
Landscaping Services is hereby amended or clarified as set forth below: 

• Revised Property Appendix w/Corrected address for vacant lots 
• FY17-IFB-02 Professional Landscaping Services Tabulation 

The following clarifications are listed below: 
• Due to changes in Authority, there is no definitive contract and this tabulation does not

reflect the current month to month Landscaping services we currently have.

The remaining portions of this Invitation for Bid FY18.IFB.07 Professional 
Landscaping Services remains unchanged. 

Sincerely, 

  Tina D. Washington 
Contracting Officer 

  TINA D. WASHINGTON 
  CONTRACTING OFFICER 

 



CONTRACTING & PROCUREMENT
FY18.IFB.07 “PROFESSIONAL
LANDSCAPING SERVICES” 

SCOPE OF SERVICES 
PROFESSIONAL LANDSCAPING SERVICES 

    Page 1 of 2

Appendix 

Property Contact Person 

1. J.L. Young & Annex  8220 N. Florida Ave.    33604 Luis Blondin 

2. Seminole Apt. 4706 Muskogee Ct.     33610   Shawonnia Wade 
3. Moses White 4902 E. Diana St.         33610   Shawonnia Wade 
4. Azzarelli Apt. 5038 Temple Heights   33617  Shawonnia Wade 
5. Scruggs Manor 11201 N. 22nd St.           33612              Shawonnia Wade 
6. C. Blythe Andrews 2201 E. Osborne Ave.    33610 Shawonnia Wade 

7. Robles Park 3814 Central Ave   33603 Walter Guy 

8. Soho Apt. 212 S. Howard Ave.     33606   Trisha Foster 
9. Azeele Apt. 2801 Azeele   33609    Trisha Foster 
10. St. Louis 2310 St. Louis St.          33607              Trisha Foster 
11. St. Conrad 2606 St. Conrad St.    33607    Trisha Foster 
12. Bay Ceia 3422 S. MacDill Ave.   33629    Trisha Foster 
13. Arbors 4722 S. Trask St.   33611 Trish Foster 

14. Shimberg 1314 W. Sligh Ave.     33604              Shawonnia Wade 
15. Squire Villa 5918 N. Rome Ave.        33603   Shawonnia Wade 
16. Osborne Landing 3502 E. Osborne Ave.   33610 Shawonnia Wade 
17. Cedar Pointe 6926 Temple Palms   33617 Shawonnia Wade 

18. Cypress Headquarters 5301 W. Cypress St.   33607 Keith Egner 
19. Bridges Building 1800 Rome Ave.   33607 Keith Egner 
20. Boys & Girls Club 3515 Sarah St.    33605 Keith Egner 
21. North B Street 1528 North B Street   33607 Keith Egner 
22. Youthbuild Building 1803 Howard Ave   33607 Keith Egner 
23. ORCC Building (Front Only) 110 E. Kirby St.  33604 Kevin Knox 
24. Screen Door Shop

25. Vacant Lot    33607 Trisha Foster 
26. Vacant Lot

1514 W. Spruce St.     
1516 W. Spruce St.      33607 Trisha Foster 



BID CLOSE OUT 5/16/17-2:00 Date Time Bid Form Bid Form Bid HUD Secion Bidders Equipm Non- Public 
 BIDDER Rc'vd Rc'vd Monthly Total Base Bid Bond 5369A Qualificat List Affidavit Crimes

Fine Design Landscaping 5/16/17 11:28:04 AM $17,050.00 $204,600.00 NA NA √ NP √ √ √

South Shore Landscape & Lawn 5/16/17 11:52:04 AM $15,420.00 $185,040.00 NA NA √ NP NP √ √

Cut Ups Lawn Service 5/16/17 12:13:48 PM $12,594.00 $151,128.00 NA NA √ NP NP √ √

Williams Moving & Lawn Care 5/16/17 1:17:03 PM $21,500.00 $258,000.00 NA NA √ NP NP √ √

ProClean Solutions, Inc 5/16/17 1:56:15 PM $17,000.00 $204,000.00 NA NA √ NP √ √ √

TCC Enterprise Inc. 5/16/17 1:56:15 PM $23,139.00 $277,668.00 NA NA INC NP NP √ √

Promise Care LLC 5/16/17 12:53:16 PM $12,478.70 $149,744.40 NA NA √ NP √ √ √

Kain Contracting 5/16/17 1:44:34 PM $20,950.00 $251,400.00 NA NA √ √ √ √ √

Sunscape GMI 5/10/17 3:30:34 PM $9,400.00 $112,800.00 NA NA √ √ √ √ √

Prime-Scape Services 5/16/17 12:35:50 PM

NICHOLAS W. DICKERSON,  CONTRACTING  OFFICER     
Date:Signature:

KEY: NA-Not Applicatable,  NP-Not Provided, INC-Incomplete

BID TABULATION FY17-IFB-02 LANDSCAPING SERCVICES 

Bid Rejected Incomplete



P.O. Box 4766 Tampa, FL 33677   •   5301 W. Cypress St. Tampa, FL 33607   •  (813) 341.9101 

Please complete the attached acknowledgment and include with your sealed bid. 

 ACKNOWLEDGED: 

 For:    
 (Company Name) 

 By:  

 Date: 

ADDENDUM #1 
FY18.IFB.07 Professional Landscaping Services 

March 20, 2019 


	ADP1FD1.tmp
	Table 1

	Copy of FY17-IFB-02 Landscaping Services_BID TAB (003).pdf
	Table 1




